Seldén Power Supply and SEL-Bus system
ORDER GUIDE
597-283-E
2026-01-14
REV. 8
ELECTRIC WINCHES
MAST MOTORMAST MOTOR
2
Content	 Page
Introduction	 3
1. 	 PSU-Start pack	 3
2. 	 Emergency stop	 4
3. 	 Drive unit control pack(s)	 5
		  Furlex Electric	 6
		  Synchronized Furling	 7
		  E40i	 8
		  E-Series winch 40	 9
		  E rev-Series winch 40	 10
		  E-Series winch 46 & 52	 11
		  E-Series winch 60 & 66	 12
4. 	 Optional items	 13
		  Optional cables/cable lengths	 14
5. 	 Examples of installations	 15
3
Seldén Power Supply and SEL-Bus system
Choose one PSU Start pack per boat and one Control pack per drive unit. The packages are designed to include the minimum items
necessary for a complete, standard installation. For systems with many drive units or long cable distances, additional cable lengths and
sizes might be needed. See section 3 for additional items list. All items listed in the packages are also available to purchase separately.
Seldén Power Supply and SEL-Bus system can be extended at any time by adding extra drive unit(s) and respective control pack.
1. PSU start pack
One PSU start pack is normally needed per boat.
Choose the package by battery voltage (for fuse/switch).
PSU
Start pack
12V
PSU
Start pack
24V
PSU
Start pack
(Excl. fuse)*
Art. No. Description 532-800-20 532-800-30 532-800-40
532-800-10 Power supply unit (PSU) 1 1 1
532-488 Main switch/fuse 100A, (12v) 1 - -
532-492 Main switch/fuse 60A, (24v) - 1 -
532-835 SEL-Bus terminal, Female. Ends of backbone 1 1 1
532-836 SEL-Bus terminal, Male 1 1 1
532-839 SEL-Bus T-connector
(Female/Female/Male)
Connects drop
cables to backbone
1 1 1
531-101 SEL-Bus cable (Female/Male) 0,3M Drop
cable/Backbone
1 1 1
531-104 SEL-Bus cable (Female/Male) 5M 2 2 2
531-048-10 Power Cable Pack, 2x9m** 6mm2 (yellow/dark blue)Connects PSU to MCU(s) 1 1 1
597-275-E I:MANUAL, EL.SYSTEM INSTALL. 1 1 1
*If fuse or integrated fuse/switch other than Seldén is used. Recommended size 12V= 120-160A (fast), or 24V=100-120A (slow), 24V=60-75A (fast) or 50-60A (slow).
**Max total length of power cable (plus and minus) from PSU to MCU is 18m (2 x 9m). If longer cables are needed, increase cable area to 10 mm” . See section 3.
Introduction
4
2. Emergency stop
It is recommended that every PSU is connected to an emergency stop. Select the required emergency stop pack depending on the
voltage and power requirements of the system.
The power requirement for a SEL-Bus system is 100A for each PSU in a 12V installation and 50A for each PSU in a 24V installation.
EMERGENCY STOP PACK
12V 100A 24V 100A 12/24V250A
Art. No. Description 540-648-10 540-648-20 540-648-30
540-648 Emergency stop button 1 1 1
540-649-01 Guard for Emergency stop button 1 1 1
532-498 Relay 12V 100A 1 - -